June 1, 2015

Dr. Tim Hadfield

Camdenton R-lll School District
PO Box 1409

Camdenton MO 65020-1409

RE: CHANGE ORDER NO. 5

ADDITIONS AND ALTERATIONS TO
HURRICANE DECK ELEMENTARY
CAMDENTON R-lll SCHOOL DISTRICT

Dear Dr. Hadfield:

Enclosed please find three (3) copies of Change Order No. 5 for the above

referenced project.

Please sign all copies and return them to our office for further processing.

(BOLAND|

ARCHITECTS

ACI/BOLAND, INC. - KANSAS CITY
1421 E 104th Street, Suite 100
Kansas City, Missouri 64131

T.816.763.9600
F.816.763.9757

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office at your

convenience.
Sincerely,

ACI/BOLAND, INC.

-

Braﬂd Kramer
Associate/Project Manager

Enclosures

cc: MGK/kb CO File 3-13021



\\S@AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

 PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 005 OWNER: []
‘Additions & Alterations to DATE: June 1, 2015 .
Hurricane Deck Elementary School ARCHITECT: []
16594 N. State Hwy 5 CONTRACTOR: []
Sunrise Beach, MO : O
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 3-13021 FIELD:
Bales Construction Co., Inc. CONTRACT DATE: November 11, 2014 OTHER: []
1901 Historic 66 West CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Waynesville, MO 65583

THE: CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Refer to attachment

Total Deduct: $730.81

" The original Contract Sum was $ 13,049,800.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 17,647.00
_The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 13,067,447.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ - 730.81
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 13,066,716.19

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Compietion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

ACI/Boland, Inc. Bales Construction Co., Inc. Camdenton R-III School District
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

1421 E. 104th St., Suite 100, Kansas City, 1901 Historic 66 West, Waynesville, MO 172 Dare Boulevard, Camdenton, MO
MO 64131 y 65583 65020

ADDR ADDRESS ADDRESS

BMSjgv{atur'é BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Brad Kramer Brandon Bales

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

K-.’?I‘///S '
DATE

DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA”
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw. This document was
produced by AIA software at 10:48:08 on 06/01/2015 under Order No.1894300394_1 which expires on 01/04/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1096302957)


bkramer
Line


Change Order No. 5
Attachment

PR #22: Vestibule HVAC (FCU) —Option 1 return and restock of unit. $2,572.90

PR #26 Provide 2x2 ceiling tile and grid (same type as Office to allow access) in lieu of wood
ceiling in Vestibule. ($4,913.70)

RF1#15, 36 Provide additional steel for partition load and steel for brick support ledge. $356.50

ASI #13 Add wiremold for thermostats in 144A, 150A, 134B, 109C, 101D, 105D. $1,253.49

Deduct to Owner: ($730.81)



CONTRAGIORS PROPOSAL

Date: 4/29/2015

SINCE 1939
Bales Construction Co., Inc. Phone: {573)774-2003
1901 Historic 66 W Fax: (573)774-6163
Waynesville, MO 65583 Email: guy.buildbales@gmail.com
PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: WORK TO BE PERFORMED AT:
Attn: MR. KEN KEITH HURRICANE DECK ELEMENTARY
AC! BOLAND
Phone #: 816-783-9600
We hereby propose to furnish the materials and perform the labor necessary for the completion of: Pricing
RF1# 15 RESPONSE CHANGE ORDER (ADDED JOIST MATERIAL DUE TO PARTITION LOADS)
BLATTNER STEEL COMPANY MATERIAL COSTS $5,335.00
BALES OVERHEAD AND PROFIT $533.50
RF1 # 36 RESPONSE CHANGE ORDER (ADD STEEL CHANNEL TO SUPPORT BRICK)
BLATTNER STEEL COMPANY MATERIAL COSTS $980.00
LEONARD MASONRY MATERIAL & LABOR COSTS $350.00
ERECTORS PLUS LABOR COSTS $500.00
Bales Overhead and Profit $183.00
LESS MISC. STRUCTURAL STEEL ALLOWANCE -$5,625.00
LESS REINFORCING STEEL ALLOWANCE -$400.00
LESS CONCRETE ALLOWANCE -$1,500.00
We will perform the above for the sum of: Total $356.50
All materials is guaranteed to be as specified and the above work to be performed in accordance with the drawings and specifications
submitted for above work and completed in a substantial workmanlike manner. Upon Approval, please return one signed copy.

Respectfully submitted Acceptance of Proposal

Guy Augenstein




REQUEST FOR INFORMATION (RFY) [ 0%

RFFNGMBER

26

[TO (Project Enginesr/Architect) T /
Zﬁ/ z0/ ‘/

| ACT BOLAND = |
AATTAO ME. KEN KEITYH fu Hu_zxz/muﬁ pgg/(

" DRAWING REFERENCE

A5l & 521

INFORMATION REQUESTED

LEN,
PLERSE ADVISE OR HOWD @més 15

| Qo TO $UPPORT THE BRICIK or)

| THE SHWOED PoRTION ( YECLOW) _
| ALOIE THE 1OOCTH EtEvAT (00 <
TW%MKé

_:»;ov o estER|

k273

'_ RESPONSE

| see attached supplemenmr‘y drawings

ken keith

aci/boland architects

N7 -2 -20T4

see attached suﬁplemen‘mry drawing noted above, w/ add'l structural comments on it.

Ken Keith

7~ aci/boland architects
07-11-2014

PRINTEDNAME. T T EENAU RE

MO 3001380 (03/03) DISTRIBUTION: DESIGNER, FMDC CONSTRUCTION REPRESENTATIVE, CONSTRUCTION CORRESPONDENGE FILE



|

R iibioa)
q

A03Q INVIIYUNH

10} suofiesaYy pue suoIppY

TOOHDS AYVINIWITE

PUISIQ [o0YIS JiI-Y uouspUIe)

W ‘yresg asuung G AMH 3381S 'N b65oT

LINOSS)

AWEDEIS dony

HOLGLTIT 2OV~

B v I
SO PR V1 it ¢

AR08 R SouTo D K Pt

AR LN oA Wy
ARMLINENGD JAK

LI WG ovg)

UG39 Reanari 4o WANMAT Vry
WV O A v

A 1
piasiolia iy

ANVLIRENOD WaNLONMIS

WA PO aay
TIRAORIGR A4 £y JO MBI N o
TV O VA

PR A Attt

SNVIININOD NA

———————————s Ao

sk

o sy 10 Vi) s
]

YOt

PRESKH Wy
win cvkg

SEOILIMD &Y

ROUF AR LN BETEATE P
o

VAN €L D

i €0 (i e 1

AN Vi WS

Pt

ML

[EEVE
- i £ @t

e doir s

N PSS D A ity




5» 1!_2 “

(16
826/ 3

,I" |_4 ull'

NORTH WING

FPARAPET

A=

A

iinATATANIng

i

BUDDY PACK

BELOW

FLAN ABOVE NORTH WING ROOF

/4" =

I!_Oll

reference sheet # A2.6

this drawing adds detail 1l to
sheet A2.6, clarifying the roof
condition at the northwest corner
of the kitchen wing

ARCHITECTS

1421 E. 104th St.

Suite 100

Kansas City, MO 64131
T: 816.763,9600

ACi/Boland, Inc.
Kansas City } St. Louis
MO Certificate of Authority: A-508

F: 816.763.9757

CIVIL CONSULTANT

Englneering Surveys & Services

1113 Faye Street

Columbia MO 65201

MO Certificate of Authority # 2004005018
T: 573-449-2646

STRUCTURAL CONSULTAN"

Norton & Schmidt

Consulting Enginesr, LLP

311 E. Eleventh Avenue

North Kansas City MO 64116

MO Certificate of Authority #¥2008019746 T:
816-421-4232

MEP CONSULTANT

Malons, Finkle, Eckhardt & Collins
8700 Indian Creek Parkway
Overland Park KS 66210

MO Certificate of Authority #001075
T: 913-322-1400

FOOD SERVICE CONSULTAI

FORD HOTEL SUPPLY
1800 Westfall Drive
Columbia MO 65202

T: 573-474-3708

ry

©
et
c
g
<
Ll
[
w &
X 2
[a}
ol © e
o] @2 %9
sl = 8
5| -2, 8
5 CD_@g =
< o0& &K
2 m‘&s’ @ c
c 03 g
o] 0N <]
» smm fa4] ‘E
c | 59 z o )
Ol =q92 v
3| 28BS
<] LCa o
Date 05-30-2014
e 3-130271
Issued With:
rfi #036
Drawing No.

SD-A13

© 2014 ACUBoland. Inc




SEE OTHER DETAILS

A VR 0 VRN A WY A WY A WY A

for TYP NOTES ¢ —
DIMS
4I|
,——e—"
j'st b'rg . I_-
elev 16'-0 s a
N
L
E
o
.'- " BV T ";5 a .:\.:.\...‘
j'st birg T :
elev 13-4 e
T
JL
L]

VAN

CONT 8"x8"x3" BENT

£ w/ 3" STIFFENERS @
24" oc. - BOLT to
CONC BLOCK. w/
GROUTED CELLS w/
iwe" EXP BOLTS @
24" oc.

1 NORTH KITCHEN WALL @ NORTH WING ROOF

3/4" = |'-0"

reference sheet # A2.6

this drawing adds detail 1& to
sheet A2.6, clarifying the roof
condition at the northwest corner
of the Kitchen wing

. ARCHITECTS

1421 E. 104th St.
Suite 100
Kansas City, MO 64131

T:816.763.9600 F:816.763.8757

AC)/Boland, inc.
Kansas City | St. Louis
MQO Certificate of Authority: A-508

CIVIL CONSULTANT

Enginearing Surveys & Services

1113 Faye Street

Calumbla MO 65201

MO Certificate of Authority # 2004005018
T: 573-449-2646

STRUCTURAL CONSULTAN"

Norton & Schmidt

Consulting Engineer, LLP

311 E. Eleventh Avenue

North Kansas City MO 64116

MO Certificate of Authority #2008019746 T:
816-421-4232

MEP CONSULTANT

Malona, Finkle, Eckhardt & Colilns.
8700 Indian Creek Parkway
Qverland Park KS 66210

MO Certificate of Authority #001075
T: 913-322-1400

FOOD SERVICE CONSULTAI

FORD HOTEL SUPPLY
1800 Westall Drive
Columbla MO 65202

T: 573-474-3708

ry

©

vid

c

GE,

<
had
0
I £
X 2
af 9, S
o 8% 8

®©
i
g | 920
= CcT =
< 0E

kel NEU

< u““) c
© ne o
o = m +
(= LZq.) g
S| m=g0 g
3| 285 ;
<l L%a o
Date 07-02-2014
Job Number 3"1 3021

Issued With:
rfi #036

Drawing No.

SD-A14

© 2014 ACUBoland, the.




SEE OTHER DETAlLs )
for TYP NOTES 3 Fa o

- @M"M .CONC BLOCK w/ - {/
GROUTED cELLs w/ lOwt :

24" 0c. - BOLT ?o

reference sheet # A2.6

this drawing adds derail 15 1o
sheet A2.6, clarifying the roof |
condition at the northwest corner |

of the kitchen wing ’

i ARCHITECTS

X e ims

Suite 100

Kot Ciiy, G 54131

FIR16.763.5600 F 818753 5757
Atifeddand, inc.

Kanias Oty | 53, Louts |

MO Cesithicata of Authoty: A-508

ctvn. CONSDLTANT

lﬂ;rmﬁul e o

a1
10 Carticars of Aiiasity # 2004005018
R 2 e e

STRUCTURAL CONS ULTANT

Nogton & Scerih

oytingd 128
alizmmm
mmwwwu

MO Cariticats of Aoty KATBOIGTAS B
82472

uep consm.nm

Wumwsoom
T 2431024400

o
c
g
9
-
w =2
X ]
2| 8, 2
2l @5 8
§1Q% 5
21 ooo @
S cEE =z
< oL X
o ‘U‘a‘-’ e
cC o,._.ﬂ
S =g 8
2l mzy §
S| Bye o
HELE
<l ECq &

Do 07-02-2014
s 3-13021

Issued With:

rfi #036

Drawing No.

SD-A14

B XH A Pchad ke




GENERAL

CONTRACTORS PROPOSAL

Date: 5/26/2015

SINCE 1939
f

Bales Construction Co., Inc. Phone: (573)774-2003

1901 Historic 66 W Fax:  (673)774-6163

Waynesville, MO 65583 Email: guy.buildbales@gmail.com

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: WORK TO BE PERFORMED AT:
Attn: MR. BRAD KRAMER HURRICANE DECK ELEMENTARY
ACIBOLAND

Phone #: . 816-763-9600

We hereby propose to furnish the materials and perform the labor necessary for the completion of: Pricin’;L

PR # 22 VESTIBULE HVAC |

REHAGEN OPTION ONE PROPOSAL $925.00
{BALES OVERHEAD AND PROFIT $92.50

OPTION ONE TOTAL BID : - SOHOOC L HAT S ~—+> $1,017.50

orPTI0A) # [ |

REHAGEN OPTION TWO PROPOSAL $2,339.00

BALES OYERH{E_AD.AND: PROFIT » $233.90

OPTION TWO TOTAL BID $2,572.90

We will perform the above for the sum of: / Total SEE ABOVE

All materials is guaranteed to be as specified and the above work to be performed in accordance with the drawings and specifications

submitted for above work and completed in a substantial workmanlike manner. Upon Approval, please return one signed copy.

Respectfully submitted Acceptance of Proposal

ya

L “Guy Auge@



GENERAL

CONTRACTORS PROPOSAL
Date: 57/26/2015
SINCE 1939 S
Bales Construction Co., Inc. Phone: (573)774-2003
1901 Historic 66 W Fax.  (573)774-6163
Waynesville, MO 65583 Email: guy.buildbales@gmail.com
PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: WORK TO BE PERFORMED AT:

Attn: MR. BRAD KRAMER HURRICANE DECK ELEMENTARY

ACI BOLAND
Phone#: 816-763-9600
We hereby propose to furnish the matenals and perform the labor necessary for the completion of: Priping__

PR # 26 VESTIBULE CEILING ~ -

FR!END PROPOSAL v —$.4,46,7.f0,0v :
BALES OVERHEAD AND PROFIT -$446.70

We will perform the above for the sum of:

Total ($4,913.70)

All-materials is guaranteed to be as specified and the above work to be performed in accordance with the drawings and specifications

submitted for-above work and completed in a substantial workmanhke manner.

Respectfully submi

Guy Augenstein’

Upon Approval, please return one signed copy.

Acceptance of Proposal




CONTRACTORS PROPOSAL

Date: 5/19/2015

SINCE 1939

Bales Construction Co., Inc. Phone: (873)774-2003
1801 Historic 66 W Fax: (B73)774-6163
Waynesville, MO 65583 Email: guy.buildbales@gmail.com

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: WORK TO BE PERFORMED AT:
Aftn: MR. BRAD KRAMER HURRICANE DECK ELEMENTARY

AC! BOLAND

Phone #: 816-763-9500
We hereby propose to furnish the materials and perform the labor necessary for the completion of: Pricing
ASI # 13 Thermostat Locations not shown on the Electrical Drawings
Meyer Proposal $1,139.54
Bales Overhead and Profit $113.95
We will perform the above for the sum of: Total  $1,253.49
All materials is guaranteed to be as specified and the above work to be performed in accordance with the drawings and specifications
submitted for above work and completed in a substantial workmantike manner. Upon Approval, please return one signed copy.
Respectfully submitted Acceptance of Proposal

Guy Augenstein





