*@AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

'PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 004 OWNER: []
Additions & Alterations to DATE: November 6, 2014 .

Hurricane Deck Elementary School ARCHITECT: L]
16594 N. State Hwy 5 CONTRACTOR: []

Sunrise Beach, MO FIELD: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER; 3-13021 :
Bales Construction Co., Inc. CONTRACT DATE: November 11, 2014 OTHER: []

1901 Historic 66 West CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
‘Waynesville, MO 65583

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: .

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
PR #14 Additional conduit required by COMO

Add $3.695.45

PR #20 PVC siseves below walk at bus parking
Add $3941.17

Total Add $7,636.62

" 'The origing! Contract Sum was . $ 13,049,800.00
The net change by previcusly authorized Change Orders $ 10,010.38
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was _ $ 13,059,810.38
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 7,636.62
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 13,067,447.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is Addition Complete april 27, 2015
Demolition & renovation of existing building & related site work August 3, 2015.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been anthorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive, )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

ACIBoland, Ine. Bales Construction Co., Inc. Camdenton R-TII Schoo) District
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

1421 E, 104th St., Suite 100, Kansas City, 1901 Historic 66 West, Waynesville, MO 172 Dare Boulevard, Camdenton, MO
MO 64131 . 65583 65020

EDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signatur BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Ken Keith Brandon Bales

(Typed name) (Typed name)} (Typed name)

DATE v DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ - 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Amarican Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlAY
Document is protected by L1.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible unider the law. This docurnent

was prodirced by AlA software at 09:45:20 on 11/07/2014 under Qrder No.9276458666_1 which expires on 01/04/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1128688225)



O PROPOSAL

Date: 6/16/2014

SINCE 1838

Bales Construction Co., Ing. Phone: {673)774-2003

1801 Historic 86 W Fax:  {673)774-8183
- Waynesville, MO 65583 Email: guy.bulldbales@gmall.com

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: WORK TQ BE PERFORMED AT:
Attn; MR. KEN KEITH HURRICANE DECK ELEMENTARY
ACl BOLAND -

Phone #: §16-763-0600

We hergby propose to furnish the materials and »;;Jerszm the labor necessary for the completion of: Pricing
PROVIDE ADDITIONAL CONDUIT PER COMO DESIGN '

Meyer Electric Proposal dated 5/23/2014 , $3,359.50
Bales Overhead and Profit , $335,95
We will perform the above for the sum of: ' Total  $3.60545
All materials is guarariteet fo be s specifiad and the above work to be performed in agcordance with the drawings and specifications
submitted for above work and complsted in a substantial workmaniike manmner. Upon Approval, please return one signed copy.
Respectfully submitted - Acceptance of Proposal

/ g
Va4

Guy-Augenstéin




Guy Augenstein

From: Rasa, Brian [brasa@co-mo.coop}

Sent: Tuesday, May 27, 2014 4,25 PM
To: Guy Augenstein

Subiject: RE: Hurricane Deck
Attachments: SCHOOL.PNG

Gy,

i have attached a drawing of the electrical layout at the hurricane deck school. In the drawing you will see that Co-Mp
will install three condults/ wire from poie# 004055 to 2 primary junction 503954, frony the primary junction Co~-Mo wili
install six conduits/wire 1o transformer 503955, The idea is to feed the transformer with three phase and then feed
throlgh the transfarmer back to the primery junction as a redundant feed. Co-Mo is thinking this will provided the
school with 2 more refiabie service. For, example if all three wires go bad Co-Mo will be able to just switch elbows
istead of having to have the down time of pulling new wire in,

Thanks

Brian Rasa

Service Planning Technicizn
.0 Box 220

Co-Mo Electric Cooperative, Inc
SH0-435%-6147

Sent' Tuesday, May 27, 2014 ? 3? AM
To: Rasa, Brian -

Subject: Hurricane Deck

Good morning Brian,

Hope you had a great memorial day weekend.

Can you please send a guick email that exp{ams COMO pnmaw conciuﬁ: routing for Hurricane Deck Elementary and why
we added addltional conduits?

| need to finalize my proposal to the owner.
Thanks,
Guy
. Guy Augenétei‘n
Bales Construction Co.

314-?92-3316
guy. buildbales@®@amail.com

Tiug @ mal and any fles transmitied with i are Co-Mo progenty. are condidential, and efe inlendad solely for the use of the Individua! of entity 16 whoss s g.nas i
akdrossed.  vou gre mt arie of thi named recy ﬁl&:’i‘i& of otherwiss have reasan o baligua that you have recaived s midesage In ervor. tlesse notify the sendsl

1




Name, Tile

Leon & Keller, Vice President

Date: May 23, 2014

MEYER ELECTRIC INC, CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL
3313 North Ten Mile Dsve 51232014
leffeeson Ciee, MO 63509
Bales Construction Co ) )
190} Historic 66 West Hurrieane Deck Elementary Sch
Waynesvitle, MO 65583 HurricanDeck Et
Our job #: 3333

Atwendon: Brandan Bales Meyer Ref #: 19021
COMO Conduits - We propose to fumish material and labor o instalf electrical work, per the foflowing;
Muterial Quandry Cost

Delete 4" PVC schedule 40 -500.00 ft ~785.00

Add 4" PVC schedule 80 75000 # 2,]100.00

4" PVC 90's 2.00 62.02

4" PYC cauplings 4.00 18.20

PVCelue ... A e
Material Cost Subtotal $1.405.72
Markup on Material @ 10.00% - $140.57
Profit on Material @10.00% $i54.63
Material Sobtotal | $1,700.92
L.abor ' Raw Quantiry Cost

Lo babor . 78.98 2100 Hr- 1,658.58 e
Labor Subtotal ' $1,658.58
i Nope; This propasal may be withdrawn by us ifnot gecepted within 30 dE}’S-
' _Submitted By: ) : - -Accepted Byi : .
: Signalmn:: _M J, Kellen Signanure:

. Name, Title

Date:

Page 1 of 1




Ken Keith

From: April Halling <AHalling@mfec.com>

Sent: Tuesday, June 17, 2014 2:15 PM

To: Ken Keith

Subject: RE: Cmdnin HDE - elec proposal requests
Hi Ken,

In response to both of these proposal requests, | need a more itemized detailed list for both proposal requests.

- On the floor box revision, how many floor boxes and what is the deduct for the floor boxes being replaced? Is there any
labor associated with this change?

07-29-2014
- Guy - please resporid -
thanks

tet me know what the response is. ,<
Thanks! BT o o Y L TS (T . 5

: : . ker keith e
aci/boland architects S
***Note oY Hew address is 7780 W 119th Street, Overland Park Ka ahGh R ‘

Apm! Halhng o ' ' - : : _ o |

IPraject Engineer

T Phone: 913.322.1400 ext. 235
ahalling@mfec.com -+ www.mfec.com

From: Ken Keith [mallto:kkeith@aci-boland.com]
Sent: Monday, June 16, 2014 1:37 PM

To: April Halling

Sub]ect Cmdntn HDE - elec proposal requests

Hi April - attached are 2 propasal requests #13 whlch is Bales" hands for pricing, and #14 which | recewed from Bales
today that invoives elec service'to the building." | was not aware of any change in this item; wére you? In’ any event

" please review for pnce and whether or not we really need it (although it seems that this is what the provider intends to
furnish) so | can forward to the owner for their review/approval. Thanks

KEN KEITH
ASSOCIATE / ARCHITECT

ACI BOLAND ARGHITECTS - . . S : o L
1421 E. 104TH'STREET | SUITE 100. . S , S S C
KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64131 - ’ '
T: 816.763.8600 I

Kkeith@aciboland.com -

it's about the Journey.

To learn more about the Journey visit: aciboland.com _



GENERAL
CONTRACTORS

SINCE 1938

Baies Construction Co., Ing.

1801 Historic 66 W

" Waynesville, MO 65583

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO:

Attn: MR, KEN KEITH

PROPOSAL

Pate: 10/22/2014

Phone: (573)774-2003
Fax. (B73)774-5163
Emait: guy.buildbales@gmail.com

WORK TO BE PERFORMED AT:

Total

Al materials is gttaranteed {o be as'speci'ﬁed and the above work to be performed in acéardance with the drawings and specifications
Upon Approval, please return one signed copy.

submitted for above work and compieted In a.substantial workmanlike-manner.

" Respectfully submitted

/1

Guy Augenstein

Acceptance of Proposal

HURRICANE DECK ELEMENTARY
ACI BOLAND

Phone# - 816-763-8600"

We hereby propose 1o furnish the materials and perform the labor necessary for the completion of: Pricing

FURNISH AND INSTALL PVC CONDUITS FOR7Y BUS BLOCK HEATERS lN NORTH PARKING LOT o ‘
‘|Meyer Electric Proposal dated 10/21/2014 . : : _$3,582.88
: Bates Overhead and Profit S§358.29
"We will perform the above for the sum of: $3.941.17 -




MEYER ELECTRIC INC,
3513 Nomh Ten Mile Deove
Jelis son Ciry, 510) 65109

b (573) 893-2333  faw {573) 893-368¢
selectdei@rearthlink.ne:

Baies Construction Co
1901 Historic 66 Waest
Way nesvitle, MO 63383

Airennon: Brandon Bales

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL

Hurricane Deck Elementary Sch
HurricanTeck El
Cur Job #: 3333

Mever Ref & 19708

16/2472014

PR %20 - The following is an itomized breakdown 1o install electrical work. per PR #20:

. Material
4 PV C ]
4" PV LS 90's
4" PVC couplings
4* PVC femnale adapters-
4" PVC caps '
. {renching and backfill

Material Cost Subtotal
Markup on Maeral 8 10.00%

Material Subtoeui -

f.abor
Labor

Laborsﬁhmtal

Quangty ] Cost

80.00 1 ‘ 154.40

16,00 . 439.36

16.00 64.00

16,00 - 72.00

16.00 : : 132.00

7000 £ 385,00
Rare - Quanticy . : Cost -

Note: This praﬁdsa! gy be witk’xfrmm by ws if not accepted within 30 days,

. - Submitted By;

signatare: -~ Lo o, Keller

- . Accepted By:

Signature: |

Name, Tide

Leon J. Keller, Vice President

. Name, Title

Dae: _ October 21,2014

Date:

/o Gary Heet, Project Manager

Page 1 e'f 1.

3800 Hr o ozang4

5124676
$124.68

-$1.37L44

$2.211.44




HEATER OUTLET re: ELECT

TALIGHT POLE, BASE & BLOCK.
DINGS

N:\3-13021-CamdentonSD"-HurricaneDeckEleﬁw\Contract-Admin\Supprgs\BBUZl SDTitIeBIo:lk.dwg, 10/16/2014 11:22:50 AM, Blugheam PDF

“““““ e
e = 1 ST
Al I mTEm

HALK WIDTH re: CIVIL DRAWINGS -

|l

0}
T4
=3
3
Q
=
s
i
0
o
iz
<
-
V]
Z

@ BA LIGHT POLE @ BUS

" PARKING (7 - TOTAL)

=l

]

4"

I
(=i

BUS BLOCK HEATER CHORD CONDUIT

/2" = 0"+

— D
i ; TR
SEw Su LoXS
Wk 03 lL(D_OJ{z
sfr o zoJkS
*:;'\D&Htg ‘”ﬂloo_&
oRd >z S98Es
%Bgﬁgg' Qugzf
39k 53 302
A B0 . -
=0 f
Uik Ao jﬁg%ﬁ (o)
oD HE> A
“fif 205 DoRRS L

- reference sheet # A1.2

ARCHITECTS
1421 E. 104th 81, .
Sulte 100

Kansas Cigy, MO 64131
T:816.763.9600 £ B16.763.57

AC/Boland, inc,
Kansas City [ 5t. Lou’s
MO Certificate of Autharity: A-S08

CIVIL CONSULTANT

Engin#ering Survgye & Sarvicas

1953 Faya Strept

Golumtria MO 55201

MO Gertificate of Authotity # 2004005018
T: 973-449-2848

STRUCTURAL CONSULTAL

Harton & Echmidt

Consulling Engluser, LLP

MVE. Bievanth Avenus

Norn Kansas Gity MD 64116

MO Gartifieats of Authorily ¥2008018746 T
818-924-4232

MEP CONSULTANT

Matane, Fiakle, Eckhardt & Coffins
500 Indian Craek Parkemy -
Overland Park KS 66210

MQ Carlificate of Adtharity 80M075 ¢
T: 943-322-1400

FQOD SERVICE CONSULT?

FORD HOTEL SUPPLY
1800 Wasifal Grive
Columida MO 85202

T: 5134743008 |

Elementary

add detall 19 to sheet Al2,
adding electrical pipe condult
under sldewalk @ bus parking

* -
L
3~
2 n -
el B 8
£10% 5
21 050 ?
| gI2 7§
< ey
(v P r
.g 0 E @ cC
‘o - 0 g "‘o"
sl =58 &
HE
<)l Xlq &
. Pas 07-25-2014
wnmeee 313021
tssued With:
Drawing No.

SD-A16

© 201§ MBohod, nc





