|

ARCHITECTS

ACI/BOLAND, INC. ~ KANSAS CITY
1421 E 104th Street, Suite 100
Kansas City, Missouri 64131

October 27, 2014
T.816.763.9600

F816.763.9757

Dr. Tim Hadfield

Camdenton R-ll School District
PO Box 1409

Camdenton MO 65020-1409

RE: CHANGE ORDER NO. 3
ADDITIONS AND ALTERATIONS TO

HURRICANE DECK ELEMENTARY
CAMDENTON R-lll SCHOOL DISTRICT

Dear Tim:

Enclosed please find three (3) copies of Change Order No. 3 for the above referenced
project.

Please sign all copies and return them to our office for further processing.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office at your
convenience.

Sincerely,
ACI/BOLAND, |

b —

Ken Keith
Associate/Architect

Enciosures

cc: MGK/kb CO File 3-13021



$ATA bocument 6701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 003 OWNER: []

Additions & Alterations to Hurricane DATE: Qctober 28, 2014 2 ;
Deck Elementary School ARCHITECT: [ |
16594 N. State Hwy 5 CONTRACTOR: []

Sunrise Beach, MO ’ FIELD: []

TO CONTRACTOR (Mame and address): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 3-13021 :

Bales Constiuction Co., Ing, CONTRACT DATE; November 11, 2014 OTHER: [

1901 Historic 66 West CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

“Waynesville, MO 65583

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable to previously execuied Construction Change Directives)

PR #13 Elevator oil pump revision
Deduct ($1,617.62)

PR #16 Revise gym and conference floor boxes
Add $666.60

PR #17 Revise focus room light fixture
Deduct ($39.82)

PR #19 Add new water meter
Add 32,360.62

Total Add $1,369.78

The original Contract Sum was $ 13,049,800.00
" The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 8,640.60

The Contract Sumn prior to this Change Order was $ 13,058,440.60
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,369.78
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 13,059,810.38

The Contract Time wilt be unchanged by Zero (0} days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is Addition Complete April 27, 2015
Demolition & renovation of existing buliding & related site work August 3, 2015.

NOTE: This Change Order doss not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Consiruction Charge Directive until the cost and tirne have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

ACI/Boland, Inc. Bates Construction Co., Ine. Camdenton R-II School District
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
1421 E. 104th St., Suite 100, Kansas City, 1901 Historic 66 West, Waynesville, MO [72 Dare Boulevard, Camdenton, MO
MO 64131 | . 65583 65020

ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Ken Keith

(Typed name) 2 {Typed name} {Typed name)

DATE N DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ -~ 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2004 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIAY
Document is protected by 118, Cupyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA° Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe clvil and criminal penaltias, and wiif be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document

was produced by AlA software at 11:47:10 on 10/27/2014 under Order No.8276458666_1 which expires on 01/04/2015, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (1299671121}




CONTRAGTORS PROPOSAL

1 Date: 10/1/2014

SINCE 1838
Bales Construction Co., inc. Phone: (573)774-2003
1801 Historic 66 W Fax: (673)774-6163
Waynesville, MO 65583 Email: guy.buildbales@gmail.com

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO; WORK TO BE PERFORMED AT:
Attn: MR, KEN KEITH HURRICANE DECK ELEMENTARY
ACI BOLAND

Phone #: §16-763-8600
We hereby propose to furnish the materials and perform the fabor necessary for the completion of. Pricing
DELETE HYDRAULIC OIL PUMP AND PROVIDE ZOELLER MODEL 152 PER PR # 13
REHAGEN CREDIT -$1,227.00
MEYER ELECTRIC CREDIT -$243.56
BALES OVERHEAD AND PROFIT ' _ -$147.06
We will perform the above for the sum of: Total (%7407 8%,

Alt materials is guaranteed to be as speciﬁed and the abova work to be performed In accordance with the drawings and specifications
submitted for above work and compleisd in a substantial workmaniike mannaer. Upon Approval, please return one signed copy.

Respectfully submitted Acceptance of Proposal

Guy Augenstein




Karry Dickemann {CBD)
- - Tim G'Connor  (ESS)
> ;’ W i~ - Ben Meiers [R&S)
PROPOSAL RS
n
REQUEST Otter c

PR R ]

PROJECT! Additions and Aiterations PROPOSAL REQUEST NGO ;
pea GOSN Hurricane Deck Elementary (ihirteery) ”ﬁ 3

18504 N Staie Highway 3
Sunrise Beach MO 65079

CWRER: Camdenton Rl School District DATE: July7, 2014
P. (. Box 1408
Camdsnton MO 650620

TO- Bales Construction ARCHITECT: ACUBolang, Inc.
Clenpracten 1804 Hisioric 68 West 1421 . 4647 Stree:
Waynesvile MO 85583 Kansas Ciy, MO 84131

Attn.: Guy Augensigin

CONTRACT DATE! November 11, 2013 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NQ.: 21302100

Slrese Submit an Hemized sroposal for changes in the Contract Sum anddor Time Incidental {o e aed Todomions © T
C : Dpouments deserined herein within ten {10} days, or notify the Architect in wnting of the date cn which you anticipate
sohmiiing your nreposal. : :

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREW.

Dascripiion:

< mgfargnce Shest M2 ‘Bievator Sump Pump Detalt, 2N
2. Remove reguirement sy i) moineler conteod and o alam meduie sosoniated wiltn sump pump.

b Bievalor sums pump shall be a fully submersible sump pEmp capahie of handling & minimum of 20 gpm al Z3hrans

Sump purnp shall be aqual to Zosller modei 162.

Anachments: MNone

of engineered vegetable of in Hau of hydraulic ofl in tha slevator tha elgvaldr Sump pume reduirements shal bo revisad

S SOED Walone Finkie Eckhardt & Cofline, Inc.

BY: Ape Hailing _ 7.7-2014
Enginesr Date

Sy oY

ONALE o
et
7T 204




MEYER ELECTRIC INC.
3512 North Ten Mile Drive

leffeeson City, MO 631

phs (573 8932335 fax: (573 §93-3086
mevarcietricferchlinknes

Bales Construetion Co

1401 Historic 66 Wast

Waynesvitle, MO 65583

seeenyion: Brandon Bales

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL

PR #13 - We propose to delete electsical, per the following:

Material

delete electrical connection to oil minder control
delete elsctrical connection to controls
we will still need GFI for sump pump

delete 1" EMT

delete 1" EMT connectors
delete 1" EMT minnies
delete #12 THHN

delete anchors

Materiat Subtetal

Labor

Labor Subtotal

Note: This proposal may be withdraw by us if not accepted within 30 davs,

Submitted By:

Sags wuse: Lwﬂ'- J, Kellen

Namwe, Fizle

Leon J, Keller, Vice President

Date: Septemper 30, 2014

c/o Gary Heet, Estimator

9/30/2014
Hurricane Deck Elementary Sch
HurricanDeck E
Qar job #: 3333
Meyer Ref #: 193935
Quandty Cost
-1.00
-1.00
-1.00
-10.60 £ -6.80
-2.00 -1.30
-2.00 -1.20
-60.00 f 9.00
an »:‘2'00 CE— ] -0-96 v s o
$19.26
Quantisy Cast
O < S S
-8224.30
| TOTAL 243568 /

Accepted By:

Sipmature:

Name, Title

Date:

Page 1 of'l




CONTRAGTORS PROPOSAL

Date: 9/16/2014

SINCE 1938
Bales Construction Co., Int. Phone: {573)774-2003
1801 Historic 68 W Fax. (B73)Y774-6163
Waynesville, MO 65583 Email: guy.buildbales@gmail.com
PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: WORK TO BE PERFORMED AT:
Al . MR. KEN KEITH HURRICANE DECK ELEMENTARY
ACI BOLAND
Phone #: §16-763-9600
We hereby propose o furnish the materials and perform the labor necessary for the oompleﬁon of: Pricing
PROVIDE ELOOR BOXES TO ACCEPT CONDUITS IN GYM & ROCKM 106A
Mever Electric REVISED Proposal dated 9/10/2014 $606.00
Baies Overhead and Profit $60.60
We will perform the above for the sum oft $685.60
All matetials i3 guaranteed to be as specified and the above work to be performed in aceordance with the drawings and specifications
submitted for above work and completed in a substantial workmanlike manner. Upon Approval, please return one signed copy.

Respectfully submitted . Acceptance of Proposal

Guy Augenstsin




Meyer Electric Co., Inc.

3513 North Ten Mile Drive
Jefferson City, MO 65109

Phone: (573) 893-2335 Fax: (573) 893-3686
E-mail: meyerelectric@earthlink.net

September 10, 2014

Bales Construction
Waynesville, MO

Attn: Guy Augenstein

Re: Hurricane Deck Elementary Revised
Floor Boxes
Meyer Electric #ME18718

Dear Guy:

Sheet E5 Gym: The 1 - floor box called out will not éccept a 2" conduit. We have included cut sheets on
a proposed floor box. Please advise if acceptable.

Cost adder for the above floor box would be $303.00,
(original {looy box - $167.60. new floor box - $470.00

Sheet E5, Room 106A Conference: The 1 - floor box called out will not accept a2 1 1/2" conduit. We have
included cut sheets on a proposed floor box. Please advise if acceptable.

Cost adder for the above floor box would be $303.00.
{eriginal floor box - $167.00. new floor box - $470.00)

Please advise if we can be of further service.
Sincerely,

MEYER ELECTRIC CO., INC.

Leon J. Keller, Vice President

clc Gary Heet, Project Manager



coﬁ?gfgﬁéﬁs PROPOSAL

Date: 10/2/2014

SINCE 183¢
Bates Construction Co., Inc. Phone: (573)774-2003
1901 Historic 68 W Fax. (B73)774-5163
Waynesvilie, MO 85583 Email: guy.buildbales@gmail.com
PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO! WORK TO BE PERFORMED AT:
Aftn: MR. KEN KEITH HURRICANE DECK ELEMENTARY
ACI BOLAND
Phone #: §16-763-9600
We hereby propose to furnish the materials and perform the labor necessary for the completion of: Pricing
FOCUS ROOM ELECTRICAL CHANGES PER PROPOSAL REQUEST # 17
Meyer Electric Proposal dated 10/1/2014 | -$36.20
Baies Overhead and Profit -$3.62
We will perform the above for the sum of: Total (Eipag

All materials is guarantead to be as specifisd and the above work to ba performed in accordance with the drawings and specifications
submitted for above work and completed In a substantial workmanlike manner. Upon Approval, please return one slgned copy.

Respectfully submitted Acceptance of Proposal

Ll

= (uy Augenstein




PROPOSAL
REQUEST

Ketry Dickemann.(CSD)
Tim O*Connor {ESS)
Ben Meiers (N&S)
April Halling (MFEC)
Guy Augenstein {BCC)
Other

Ea R i

PROJECT:

{name, address}

OWNER:

TO:
(Contractor)

CONTRACT DATE:

Additions and Alterations
Hurricane Deck Elementary
16594 N State Highway 5
Sunrise Beach MO 85078

Camdenton Rl School Distrigt
P. 0. Box 1408
Camdenton MQ 65020

Bales Construction
1901 Historic 68 West
Waynesville MO 66583
Atth,: Guy Augenstein

November 11, 2013

PROPOSAL REQUEST NO.:
{seventeen)}

DATE: September 5, 2014

ARGHITECT: ACHBoland, lnc.

17

1421 E. 104" Straet
Kansas Cify, MG 64131

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO.:

3-13021.00

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time Incidental to proposed modifications to the

Contract Documents described herein within ten (10) days, or notify the Architect in writing of the date on which you anticipate
submitting your proposal.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TQ PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN,

Description:

Revise Focus room electricat reguirentenis as needed for roorn perfermance.

1. Reference Shest EZ - Lighting Fbdure Schedule:
a.  Add fxture type “T" 1o fixture schedule. Fixture shail mest the following reguirements.

Mark | MFG~ Catalog Mg | Finish | Lamp | Lamp Code Lamp| Equivalent
Type QTyY
T Willlams | 50F-524-232-R-A12125-EB2-UNV REC | WHITE | FL 32W, T8, 4100K, | 2 DB,Cao L
ALTOQ, CRI >=78

2. Refarence Sheet £2, "Area ‘B’ Lighting Plan, 1/£2"
a. Rermove ococugangy sensor switches located inside focus room 1458.
b. Revise fixture type from “M" to type “T" to coardinate with gyp ceiling instsllation.
¢. Provide pilet light (load ‘on’) light switch exterior of room adjacent to access door for focus room.

Attachments: S0-£2-2

ISSUED: Malcnez Finkle Eckhardt & Colling, Ine.

BY; April Halling

9-5-2014

Englheer

Date




1

AREA 'B' LIGHTING PLAN

E2

sc ALE' v 8!3,,1!.0"

reference sheel # £2

ARCHITELYS

1521 E. 1040 5t

Suite 100

Rarras iy, QL 84232

T:216.763 2600 FEIE 2HAB7ET
Aldeiard, 5.

Kgraae Sy {8 ok

A Cenifieane of Avhorty 4353

CIVIL CONSULTANT

fng Surebys & Sorvizaa
w543 Fayx Sireer
CohamEe 1O S50
MO Curifieat of Remiring F ZMEGNE
TG

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT

Horton & Behmls:

Contling Eagines, LU

3 £, Elwverin Avres

N K oy O 8217

A0 Certieate of Rty STOGRM G746
T B Tns 50

MEP SONSULTANT

Hatone, Flakda, Bckharg: & Colling
BTG e Craek rtuey
Overlnd Far K382215

1O St of Argeaty 2901075
B R

FOOD SERVICE CONSULTAMNY

FoRn HETEL SUFPLY
1E00 Wen it D
Gtz W00 65202

T ET TS0

8

.

S

£

9
‘W3
X 2
0 & o
2 95 3
s QY s
T g5 @
= (=I=< =
s @2f ¢
¢ gm [
i 958 §
[ [
HE
g 38c &
< La &
Sae g-5-2014

Issuedw'i'm:
PR17- 01

Drawing No,

SD-E2-2

% pisl ACKIEEAL LR
e i




MEYER ELECTRIC INC. CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL

3517 North Ten Mile Prive 107172014
feffersun Uiy, MO 65109

i 15373) 893.2335 fax: £573) 895-3680
sneverclectdc@earshiink.ner

Bales Construetion Co

190 Historie 66 West

Way nesville, MO 63583

Hurricane Deck Elementary Sch
HurricanDeck El
Char Jobe #: 3333

Arendon: Brandon Bales Meyer Ref #: 19616

PR #17 - The following is an Hemizeed breakdown of change associated with PR #17:

Material Quaniiy Cost
delete type W -1.00 -78.30
delete occupancy sensor -1.00 -48.00
new type T .00 79.60
new single pole tightedswich e 100 W30 e
Materiaf Subtotal _ -$36.20
{ TOTAL -36,20%
b 0k 3 £ SR el

Note: This gréeamf may be withdrawn by us if nof aceepted within 30 days.

Submirted By: Accepted By:

Sgmuure: L(&h J Ka&u Signaruse:

Leon L Keller. Vice President

Name, Title Name, Lide

Daie: Qctober 01, 2014 Dare:

¢/o Gary Heet, Profect Manager
Page 1 of |



GENERAL
CONTRACTORS

SINCE 1838
Bales Construction Co,, Inc.
1901 Historic 66 W
Waynesville, MO 65583

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO:

Attn: MR, KEN KEITH

PROPOSAL

Date: 8/10/2014

Phone: (573)774-2003
Fax: {573)774-81863
Email: guy.buildbales@gmail.com

WORK TO BE PERFORMED AT:

HURRICANE DECK ELEMENTARY

ACI BOLAND

Phone #: §16-763-8600

We hereby propose to furnish the materials and perform the labor necessary for the completion of. Pricing
FURNISH NEW TWO INCH WATER METER ILO OF RELOCATING THE EXISTING ONE

HD WATERWORKS INVOICE dated 7/18/2014 32,146.02
Bales Overhead and Profit $214.60
We will perform the above for the sum of: Total  §$2,360.82

All materials is guarantesd to be as specified and the above work to be perfermad in accordance with the drawings and specifications
Upon Approval, please return one signed copy.

submitted for above work and complsted in a substantial workmaniike manner.

Respectfully subrnitted

N\

- Guy Augensteif™

Acceptance of Proposal




p : Branch Add :
Local Service, Nationwide 1 Address

P.C. Box 1419
Thomasville, Ga 31798-1419

OSAQE BHACH MO
Branch - 138

1049 B Industrisl Dr
ossge Beach MO §5065

573/34€-1273

INVOICE

INVOICER ce83528
INVOICE DATE 1/18/14
ACCOUNT # o85197
SALESPERSON | JEFP SHEmNAY

BRANGH# 138

2,145.02

Remit To:
8D SUPPLY WATHERWORXE, LID.
PO BOX 503680
5T LOUIS, MO
63150-3660
lil!|IEI“H”HN;IHIIII”I!l”llli!l!u“lrii!ifl“liiI!!r! smyped to:
BLOOMSDALTE EXCAVATING puosgone  CUSTOMER BICK-UP
PO BOX 86 puoee
BLOOMSDALE MO 63627-0086
eeeeemiesreaee s eoe e ent e CUBTOMER .J0B-. 312481 HURRICANE DECK ... everssmsmstesssnassenes
Return Top Portion With Payment Fat Faster Credlt Thank You For The Opportunity To Serve Yoir.
We appraciale your proipt payinent,
Dale Ordered | Date Shipped | Customer PO No. Job Name Job No. | Bill of Lading | Shipped Yia {Order Number
F/LES L4 7/37/14 SEE BRLOW BURRICANE DECK (1313461 YOUR TRUCH CE83%28
inti Gluantity | Quantil Back- i
Product Code Description Orders Shlppeér Urt{e;ed Price Per Amount
CUSTOMER POH#-UGRREIOANE DECK
4C2OVBH7TLSBLL?7N VBHT7-15B-11-778L 2 METZER YOKE 1 il 108777000 ER 1,067.77
{WO LERD)
RID SEQH 10
43 206EET2MDROIT7 OMMT 2% T2 WTR 1000G 17°% Li 1 i R96.27000 BA 496.27
W/INT'L STRNR, DEF'T PULSE OUT
T2 -RAXR~GLEA
BID B5ECH 20
3920CRTTIVRL cg7-77-8¥L, 3 CBLG MIPXRT (PVC) 2 2 20,9506 EA 181,98
¥O LEAD 8CH-40/80
BID SEQH 30
J {77
N a 4 o
‘ 2 [ A T
\ B ot L
This transaction is governed by and subject to HD Supply Waterworks standard {erms Terms Subtotal
anid conditions, which are Incorporated herein by this reforence and accepted.
To revlew thase terms and conditions, please point your wekb browss: to .
qttp:iiwaterworis. hdsupply.com{TandCl, NET 30 2,146.02 70
— T Freight Delivery Handling Restock Misc Tax

QSAGRE BEACH HO

Branch - 138

1048 B Industrial D

oOpage Beach MO 65065
CaGoy

2.146.02.

cagsbas [

Page:s 1






